TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on March 17, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3741/0186	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		103/06/2009	Administrative Agent: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelocity.com LP	
Street Address:	3150 Sabre Drive	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77184714	LIVE EVERY MINUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104031-0362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0644

900128732

Date:	03/06/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF 2008 SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of 2008 Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is granted on this 6th day of March, 2009, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Administrative Agent (hereinafter, the "Administrative Agent") under the 2008 Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), to Travelocity.com LP, SABRE HOLDINGS CORPORATION and SABRE INC. (collectively, the "Borrowers").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2008, the Administrative Agent and the Borrowers entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (Short-Form) (the "2008 Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 17, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3741/0186;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 2008 Trademark Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent received from the Borrowers a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, that it has in the Trademark pursuant to that 2008 Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges each security interest in the Trademark that was granted to the Administrative Agent under the 2008 Trademark Security Agreement, and any and all other liens that the Administrative Agent or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or to the Trademark under the 2008 Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademark. The Administrative Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver to Borrowers all such documents and/or instruments as requested by Borrowers to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 3. The Administrative Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.
- 4. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its methorized officer, has entered into this Release on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH
as Administrative Agent

y: Erin Morrissey lite: Vice President

> Evelyn Thlorry Vice President

> > Signature Page to Release of 2008 Security Interest In Trademarks

> > > TRADEMARK

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0647

Schedule A

Tresener's	Para Para	Association Co.	- Lungdiesen
LIVE EVERY MINUTE	5/18/2007	77/184,714	United States

[New York #2019238 v2]

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0648